

Hendersonville Housing Authority considers each of our properties a community and each resident a part of that community. The mission of HHA is provide safe and affordable housing but it is also up to each resident to be a good neighbor and member of the community by abiding by the lease and all rules and regulations associated with our properties. Residents of Hendersonville Housing Authority are expected to show respect for neighbors and community. Residents should be able to peacefully enjoy living in your apartment.

If an occurrence or incident were to occur that causes a resident's ability to enjoy their unit or a community concern, HHA takes these concerns seriously. HHA has a formal Resident Complaint Form to address any issues someone may want HHA to investigate. The form can be accessed by clicking on Resident Complaint Form from the website or picked up at the HHA Office.

Hendersonville Housing Authority works closely with the City of Hendersonville Police Department and contracts directly with HPD for a dedicated officer who works in our communities. Providing extra attention for HHA residents is the focus of the HPD Officer. Safe communities for families is a propriety for Hendersonville Housing Authority.